## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 14

Sub:- Insurance Medical Services Department - Establishment - Posting of Specialists -Orders issued .

\*\*\*\*\*

## ORDER NO.E1-34/2017/DIMS DATED: 23.01.2017

The following Medical Officers are posted as Specialists in ESI Hospital Thottada with immediate effect.

Sl.No	Name of Medical Officer	Name Of Hospital	Posted as
1	Dr.Pradeep K R , Assistant Insurance Medical Officer	ESI Hospital Thottada	Ortho Surgeon in ESI Hospital Thottada
2	Dr.Bini B N , Assistant Insurance Medical officer	ESI Hospital Thottada	Gynaecologist in ESI Hospital Thottada
3	Dr.Deepa A V, Assitant Insurance Medical officer	ESI Dispensary Pappinissery	Anaesthesiologist in ESI Hospital Thottada . Will hold the charge of ESI D Pappinissery till new PSC recruit joins

The charge assuming and relinquishing RTCs should be forwarded promptly.

Sd/-Dr.Ajita Nair .R, Director of Insurance Medical Services (I/C)

To

- 1. Dr. Pradeep K R , Assistant Insurance Medical Officer ,ESI Hospital Thottada
- 2. Dr.Bini B N , Assistant Insurance Medical officer, ESI Hospital Thottada
- 3. Dr.Deepa A V, Assistant Insurance Medical officer, ESI Dispensary Pappinissery

Copy to:- 1.The Accountant General, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

- The Regional Deputy Director, Insurance Medical Services, North Zone, Kozhikode (You are requested to post contract doctor in the vacancy)
- 3. The Superintendent , ESI Hospital Thottada
- 4.The Insurance Medical Officer, ESI Dispensary , Pappinissery

5. websiti

Forwarded/By Order

Superintendent